. STATE OF CONNECTICUT .
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES

BIRTH TO THREE SYSTEM . i
CONTRACT AMENDMENT Revised October 2011

Contract Contact Person: Lynn S. Johnson
Contact Phone: 866-418-6141

- Contractor: Project Inferact, inc.

Street: 27 Siemon Company Drive
City: Watertown, GT 06795
FEIN/SS#:  06-140-1178

Conftract ID# 12DDS0722BT
Amendment #: 1 Effective date: 71/14

Term of Contract 7M1i12 — 6/30/17

A. The Contract between Project Interact, Inc. (the Confractor) and the Depariment of
Developmental Services (the Depariment) to operate a Birth to Three Program executed by the
partles on 6/27/2012 is hereby amended as follows:

1. X Sectmn 16 of the Contract is amended to reflect a change in the fotal maximum amount
payable under this contract. The Coniract is 2 X increased [ ] decreased (choose one) by
- $3,000,000t0 a new maximum amount of $5,500,000 because the Contractor

[] has conducted a different number of initial evaluations or initial IFSP meetings than
antlmpated

B is serving a different number of eligible children than antlclpated

[ ]is serving a different number of children needing intensive services than anticipated

[ 1 has required more assistive technology device reimbursément than anticipated

|_| has gollected less third party revenue than antlclpated

[ |has been granted a Cost of Living Adjustment or rate increase

[ ] has been granted an extension of the contract’s ending date.

2. [ 1Section 1b. 6f the Contract is amended to reflect a changé in the ending date of the
term of this Contract from to ‘

3. [] The Contractor has chosen to decline the amount of the cash advance as stated in
Section ' of the contract.

4. [] The Contractor's name is changed from ~ . to __while retaining the same

—e———Faderal- Employer-ldentification-Number.- - : o e

Page 1 of 2




Original Contract #12DDS0722BT

Amendment #: 1
(For Internal Use Only)

ACCEPTANCES AND APPROVALS:

By the Confractor:

The Contractor herein w a Business Associate under HIPAA:

F’roiect Interact, Inc.
Contractor (Corporate/Legal Name of Contractor)

O udniel. | 4]

Signature (Authorized Official)*” - Date

*A corporate resolution to demonstrate the authorization to sign.must be atfached.

L ocie S, M ael ' 'Pfasiokcm"r
(Typed Name of Authorized Official) Title

By the Department:

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES

Department Name

;%{é/ | W%ZZZZ}(/ fj% / o |

_ Sign'étur%.uthorized Official) . . Date
Mary Fuller Chisf Fiscal and Administrative Services
(Typed Name of Authorized Official) Title

By the Office of the Attorney General (approved as to form):

AséistantiAssociaie Aftorney General ' Date

{ X ) This contract amendment does not require the signature of the Attorney General pursuant to an
Agreement between the department and the Office of the Atforney General, as amended on _10/11

;}—'{i}a_Ci?tﬁ,cJ -0y ‘ Page 2 of 2

AN Al Gy




OPM Ethics Form 3 Rev. 10-01-11

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CERTIFICATION OF STATE AGENCY OFFICIAL OR EMPLOYEE
AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

Certification lo accompany a State coniract, having a value of $50,000 or more, pursuant fo
Connecticut General Statutes §¢ 4-250 and 4-252(b), and Governor M Jodi Rell's Executive
Order 7C, Paragraph 10

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Sign and date in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or

Notary Public, Submit fo the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution,

CERTIFICATION:

I, the undersigned State agency official or State employee, certify that (1) I am authorized to execute the
attached contract on behalf of the State agency named below, and {2) the selection of the contractor named
below was not the result of collusion, the giving of a gift or the promise of a gift, compensation, fraud or

inappropriate influence from any person.

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement,

Project Interact, Inc.
Contractor

Department of Deve!oomental Serviges
Awarding State Agen

A ////// Wﬂ;’/{;g

§t5t{é ﬁgerzﬁ offiaal ‘or Employee Signature ate ‘
Mary Fuller Chief, Fiscal and Administrative Serviges
Printed Name Title

or Notéry Public

Latoya S. Ledbetter

Notary Public
My Commission Expires August 21, 2015




Project Interact, Inc.
27 Siemon Company Drive, Suite 312
Watertown, CT 06795
(860) 274-1558

April 2, 2014

| hereby certify to the State of Connecticut that a meeting of the Board
of Directors of the Corporation, Project Interact, Inc., duly organized
under the laws of the State of Connecticut was held af Watertown, CT,
on April 2, 2014, with a majority of the members present. Resolved that
Lorie S. Mael, President of Project Interact, Inc. is hereby authorized to
make, execute, approve and sign any and all confract with agencies
and departments of the State of Connecticut. | further certify that this
resolution is not modified and in full force as of April 2, 201 4,

S

Martha Jakubiak McDonald, Secretary of Project Interact, Inc.



Form C

' 07-08-2009
svs,  STATE OF CONNECTICUT ‘
ggﬁg NONDISCRIVMINATION CFRTIFICATION — Affidavit

g~ By Eniily o o

For Contracts Valued at $50.000 or More -

Docuntentation in the form of an affidavit signed under penglty of false statement by a chief executive
officer, president, chairperson, member. or other corporate officer duly cuthorized to gdopf corporale,
company,_or parinership policy that certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination
agreentents and warvanties under Connecticut General Statutes §§ da-60{a)(1) and 4a-60a(a)(1), as
amended . : : .

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an entity (corporation, limited iiability company, or partnership) when entering into any contrack
type with the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract, Complete all
sections of the form. Sign form in the presence of a Comrmissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public, )
Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution. C- -

AFFIDAVIT:

1, the undersigned, arm over the age of eighteen {18) and understand and appree—:iate the obligations of
an oath. Tam Peesdasy of Perorek  wdecact Lac.. ,an entity
Signatory's Title JName of Entity .
_ duly formed and existing under the laws of CD et et

Name of State or Commonwealth -

I certify that 1 am authorized to execute and dellver this affidavit on behalf of

Y i L -
?‘(‘G'M oA r(;'{/\"‘ and that (ijf o yect P
" Name of Entity Name of Entlty

‘has a policy in place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreemerts and warranties of Connecticut

Ge'neral Statutes §§ 4_&‘:—60(a)(1)and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended.

s

puthorized Signatory : ) :

[ e¢e S .Maed

Printed Name

. ’ & «
Sworn and subscribed to before me on this A day of el 2014 .

,«..f/?m/(.j L. %ij\  B)34)17

oramissioner of the Superior Court/ Commission Expiration Date
Notary Public :




OPM Ethics Form 1 . Rev. 11—29«11.
B ) ] Page 1 of 2

g ﬁjﬁ STATE OF CONNECTICUT

&%J . GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

Written or electronic certification to accoipany d State contract with a value of $50, 000 or more

in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant to C. G.S. 8§ 4-250 and 4-252(c); Governor M. Jodi Rell's
Executive Orders No. I, Para. 8, and No. 7C, Para. 10; and CGS $9-612(2)(2)

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. . Attach additional pages, if necessary, to provide fuil disclosure about any
fawful campaign contributions made to campalgns of candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date the form, under oath, in the presence of a Compmissioner of
the Superior Court or Notary public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time
of initial contrack execution ‘and if there is a change in the information contalned In the most recently filed
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (i) not later than thirty (30) days after
the effective date of such change of (i) upon the subraittal of any new bld or proposal for a contrack,

whichever is earlier, Such person shall also submit an accurate, updated cerilfication not later than fourfeen
riification.

th anniversary of the most rece d certificatlon or updated

CHECK ONE: [ Initlai Certificatlon 12(12 Month Annlversary Update (Multt-yéaf contracts oniy.)

) [ Updated Certification pacause of change of Information contained In the most
recently fited certification or twelve-month anniversary update.

¢

GIFT CERTIFICATION;
As used in this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below;

1)} “Contract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut (andfor one oF Moie of it agencies or
nstrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State
agency below; ’ - .

2) Tf this is an Inital Certification, “Execution Date” means the date the Contrack is fully executed by, and
becomes effective between, the parties; if this is a twelve-month anniversary update, “Execution Date”
means the date this certification Is signed by the Contractor; -

3) “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4) “Applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any publlc official or state employee described In
C.G.S. §4-252(c)(1){) or {i); : :

5y “@Ift” has the same meaning given that term in C.G.5. § 4-250(1); .

6) “Principals or Key personnel” means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor,
and its or thelr agents, as described In C.G.S. §§ 4-250{5) and 4-252(c){(1)}(B} and (C).

1, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the person, firm o corporation authorized to execute
this certification on behalf of the Contractor. 1 hereby certify that, no gifts were made by (A) such person,
firm, corporation, (B} any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate .
substantially in preparing bids, proposals or hegotiating state contracts or (C) any. agent of such, firm,
corporation, or principals or key personnel -who participates substantlally In preparing bids, proposals or
negotiating state contracts, to (1) any public official or state employee of the state agency or quasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid
solicitations or requeskt for proposals for state contracts ot the negotlation of award of state contracts of (i)
any public officiai or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authorlty
over such state agency or quasi-public agency. - '

1 further certify that no Principals of Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor fo circumvent (or
which would resuit in the drcumvention of} the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other

. Principals, Key personnel, officials, or employees of the Contractor, or its of their agents, to make a Gift to
any Applicable Public Officiat or State Employee. 1 further certify that the Contractor made the bid or
proposal for the Contract without fraud or colluslon with any person.



OPM Ethics Form 1 ‘ . Rev, 11-29-11
: - Page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CDNTRIBUTK:"N CE RTIFI!CATION:

[ further certify that, on or after December 31, 20086, neither the Contractor nor any of Its principals, as

defined in C.G.5. § 9-612(g)1), has made any campalgn contributions to, or solicited any contributions:

- on behaif of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, oF party committee
established by, or supporting or authorized to support, any candidate for statewide public office, in violation
of C.G.S. § 9-612(g)(2)(A). I further certify that all lawful campaign contributions that have been made
on or after December 31, 2006 by the Contractor or any of its prindpals, as deflned i C.G.5. § 9-612{g)(1);
to, or solicited on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or paity
committee established by, af supporting o authorized to suppott any candidates for statewide public office -

or the General Assembly, are listed below.

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for Statewide Public Office:

Contribution Date  Name of Com;ributo'[ Reciplent . Value Description

WINE

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for tha General Assembly:

Contrlbution Date Name of Contributor Reclpient Valye Qesg[ig- tion
ALD A 3

Swarn as true to the best of my xnowledge and belief, subject to the pe_naittes of false statement,

‘Proect Dikenel The B L onwe S Mae !

Printég-Contractor Name Printed Name of Authorized Official

Sighature of Authorized Official

Subécribed and acknowladged befo

ol 0 Laaih SN Expr

mbaissioner of the Superior Court (or Notary Public)

——T



OPM Ethics Form 5 . " Rev. 10-01-11

ProTe ' o .
Jh5,  STATE OF CONNECTICUT
a@“‘%@gx CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

Aﬁ‘ida\;n to accompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of $50,000 or

more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant to Connecticut General Statures §§ 4a-81{a) and 40-81(D). For
sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitted at time of contract execution.

INSTRUCTIONS:

if the bidder or vendor has entered info a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut
_General Statutes §. 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sections of the form. If the bidder or contractor has
antered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement. Sign and
date the form in the presence of a Commisstoner of the Superlor Court or Notary Public. If the biddey or
contractor has not entered intc a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded sectlon of the form. Sign and date the form in the
presence of - Commissioner of the Superior Court’or Notary Public. ) '

Submit compieted form to the awarding State agency with bid or brnposal. For a sole source award, submit
cosnpleted ferm to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution. .

This affidavit _muét be amended if there Is any change in the information contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not later than.(}) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or (I} upon the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever is earller.

|

1, the undersigned, hereby swear that 1 am a principal or key personnel of the bldder or contractor awarded
a contract, as described in Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b), or that I am the ‘individual awarded
such a contract who is authorized to execute such contract. 1 further swear that I have not entered into any
consulting agresment In connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below: S

AFFIDAVIT: [Numher of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day;

consttkant’s Name and Title ) Name of Firm (If applicable)}

Start Date . End bate Cost

Description of Services valded:

Is the.consultarit a former State employee or former public official? {1 YES [0 WO

If YES!

Name of Former State Agency " Termination Date of Employment

Sworn and subscribed before me on this Q)J day of Af(l [ 20 L. - Ty
Qﬁ " ﬁ W‘M '; '.‘I;:H-\."‘
’ . ommissioner of the Superior Court - S

or Notary Public , - . et




K\Q}J
TO: Contract Compliance Unit o A

Commission on Human Rights and Opportunities X . o) al
CHRO Form CCO052 - 4\ oW
FROM: Department of Development Services ~ Birth to Three
DATE: May 2, 2014

SUBJ ECT: Notification of Contract Award

As required by Cornnecticut Contract Compliance Regulations Sec. 46a-68j-31
this is to notify the Commission that the following contract has been awarded:

CONTRACT NUMBER: ___12DDS02722BT-01

PROJECT NAME: Proiect Interact, Inc.

PROJECT LOCATION: _ 27 Siemon Company Dr., Watertown, CT 06795

DURATION OF CONTRACT: 07/01/2012 — 06/30/2017

DOLLAR VALUE OF CONTRACT $2,500,000

'SET-ASIDE VALUE SBE % $

MBE % | $

THIS 1S/ 1S NOT A PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT.

~ CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Project Interact, Inc.

MAIN OFFICE ADDRESS: 27 Siemon Company Drive

Watertown, CT 06795

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (860) 274-1558

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES
(if known)




SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION: Please list any subcontractors who were
listed by the Contractor for this project.

WERE THE FOLLOWING FACTORS CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION OF
THIS CONTRACTOR?

1. The bidder's success in implementing an affirmative action plan;
' YES NO  UNKNOWN

2 The bidder's success in developing an apprenticeship program complying
with Sections 46a-68-1 to 46a-68-17, inclusive; : :
: . ¥ES—NO _UNKNOWN

3. The bidder's promise to develop and implement a successful affirmative

action plan;
¥ES—NG UNKNOWN

4. The bidder's submission of EEO-1 data indicating that the composition of
its workforce is at or near parity when compared to the racial and sexual

composition of the workforce in the relevant labor market area;
¥YES—NS UNKNOWN

5. The bidder's promise to set aside a portion of the contract for legitimate

minority business enterprises; and
YES NO UNKNOWN

AGENCY CONTACT PERSON
NAME Peggy Boyajian
JOB TITLE: Associate Accountant

ADDRESS: 460 Capitol Ave., Hartford, CT 06106

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (860) 418-8714




COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS AND OPPORTUNITIES
CONTRACT COMPLIANCE REGULATIONS

NOTIFICATION TO BIDDERS
. (Revised 03Ty

The contract to be awarded is subject to contract compliance requirements mandated by Sections 4a-60 and 4a-
60a of the Connecticut General Stafutes; and, when the awarding agency is the State, Sections 46a-71(d) and
46a-81i(d) of the Connecticut General Statutes. There are Contract Compliance Regulations codified at Section
462-68j-21 through 43 of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies, which establish a procedure for
awarding all contracts covered by Sections 42-60 and 46a-71(d) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

According to Section 46a-68j-30(9) of the Contract Compliance Rogulations, every agency awarding a contract

subject to the contract compliance requirements has an obligation to “aggressively solicit the participation of

legitimate minority business enterprises as bidders, contractors, - subcontractors and suppliers of materials.”-
“Minority business enterptise” is defined in Section 4a-60 of the Connecticut General Statutes ag a business -
whetein fifty-one percent or more of the capital stock, or assels belong to a person Or persons:. “(1) Who are
active in daily affairs of the.cnterprise; (2) who have the power to direct the management and policies of the
enterprise; and (3) who are members of & minority, as such term is defined. in subsection (2) of Section 32-9n.”
“Minority” groups are defined in Section 32-9n of the Connecticut General Statutes as “(1) Black Amerjcans . ...
{2) Hispanic Ameticans . . . (3) persons who have origins in the Iberian Peninsula . .. (4)Women . . . (5) Asiatt
Pacific Americans and Pacific Islanders; (6) American Indiaps . . .7 An individual with a disability is also a
miriority business enterprise as provided by Section 43-60g of the Connecticut General Statutes. The above
definitions apply to the coniract compliance requirements by virtue of Section 46a-68j-21(11) of the Contract
Compliance Regulations. ‘ .

The awarding agency will consider the following factors when reviewing the bidder’s qualifications under the
contract compliance requirements: : :

(a) the bidder’s success In implementing an affirmative action plan;

(b) the bidder’s success in developing an apprenticeship program complying with Sections 462-68-1 to
462-68-17 of the Administrative Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies, inclusive;

(c)-the biddet’s promise to develop and implemet a successiul affirmative action plan;

(d) the bidder’s submission of employment statistics contained in the “Bmployment Information
Form™, indicating that the composition of its workforce is at or nest parity when compared 1o the
racial and sexual composition of the workforce in the relevant Iabor matket area, and

(e) the bidder’s promise to set aside a portion of the contract for legitimate niinority
buginess enterprises. See Section 46a-6 8j-30(10)(E) of the Contract Complianée Regulations.

INSTRUCTIONS AND OTHER INFORMATION

The following BIDDER. CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT must be completed in full, signed, and
submitted with the bid for this contract. The contract awarding sgency and the Commission on Human Rights and Opportunities
will use the information contained thereon to determine the bidders compliance to Sections 4a-60 and 4a-60a CONN. GEN.
STAT.,, and Sections 46a-68j-23 of the Regulations of Connécticut State Agencies regarding equal employment opportunity, and
the biddet’s [ligood faith efforts to include minority business enterprises as subcontractors and suppliets for the work of the
contradt. : .

1) Definition of Small Contractor - A , :
Section 4a-60g  CONN. GEN. STAT. defines a small contractor as a company that has been doing business under the same
management and control and has maintained its, principal place of business in Connecticut for a one year period immediately
prior to its application for certification under this section, had gross revenues not exceeding ten million dollars in the most
recently completed fiscal year, and at least fifty-one percent of the ownership of which is held by a person or persons who are
active in the daily affairs of the company, and have the power to direct the management and policies of the company, except that
a nonprofit corporation shall be construed to be a small contractor if such nonprofit corporation meets the requiremnents of
. subparagraphs (A) and (B) of subdivision 4a-60g CONN. GEN. STAT. : '



. LEGAL OCCUPATIONS:

2) Description of J ob Categories (as used in Part 1V Bidder Employment Information) (Page 2)

MANAGEMENT: Managers plan, organize, diréot, and
conirol the major finctions of an organization through
subordinates who ate at the managerial or supervisory

level, They make policy decisions and set objectives for the’

company or depariments. They are not usnally directly
involved in production or providing services. Examples
include top excoutives, public” relations managers,
managers of operations. specialties (such as financial,
human - resources, or ~purchasing managets), and
construction and engineering managers.

RUSINESS -AND FINANCIAL OPERATIONS: These
occupations include managers and professionals who work

‘with the financial aspects of the business. These
oceupations include accountants and auditors, purchasing
agents, management analysts, labor
and budget, credit, and financial analysts. - .
MARKETING AND SALES: ‘Occupations related to the
act or process of buying and selling producis and/or
services such as sales engineer, rotdil sales workers and
sailos representatives including wholesale.

In-House Counsel who is:
charged with providing legal advice and services in regards
1o legal issues that may arise during the course of standard
business practices. This category also includes assistive
Iegal occupations such as paralegals, legal assistants.
COMPUTER SPECIALISTS: Professionals responsible
for the computer operations within a gompany are grouped
in this category. Examples of job titles in this category
include computer programmets,
database adiinistrators, computer scientists, systems
analysts, and computer support specialists _

 ARCHITECTURE AND ENGINEERING: Qceupations
related fo architecture, surveying, engineering, and drafting
are included in this category. Some of the job titles in this

~ category -include electrical and  electronic engineers,
surveyors, architects, drafters, mechanical engineers,

- materials engineets, mapping technicians, and civil
sngineers. N
OTFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT: All
clerical-type work ia indluded in this category. These jobs
involve the preparing, transcribing, and preserving of

~ written communications and -récords; collecting accounts;
gathering and distributing information; operating office
machines and electronic data processing equipment; and
distributing mail. Job titles listed in this category include
telephone operators, bill and account collectors, customer
service representatives, dispatchers, secretaries and
administrative assistants, computet operafors and clerks

‘supetvisors of landscaping or

relations specialists,

sofiware engineers, |

BUILDING AND. GROUNDS CLEANING AND
MAINTENANCE: This calegory. includes occupations
involving landscaping, housekeeping, and janitorial
services. Job tifles found in this category inchade
housekeeping, janitors,
maids, grounds maintenance workers, and pest control
workers. . ‘ o
CONSTRUCTION AND EXTRACTION: This
category includes construction . trades and related.

1. occupations. Job titles found in this category include

boilermakers, masons (all types), carpenters, construction
laborers, olectricians, plumbers (and related frades),
roofers, sheet metal workers, elevator installers,
hazardous materials removal workers, paperhangers, and
painters. Paving, surfecing, and tamping equipment
opetators; drywall and ceiling tile installers; and carpet,
floor and tile installers and finishers are also included in
this category. First line supervisors, foremen, and helpers
in these trades are also grouped in this category.. ’
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR:
Occupations involving the installation, maintenance, and
repair-of equipment are included in this group. Examples
of job titles found here are heating, ac, and refrigeration
mechanics and installers; telecormmumication  line
installers and repairers; heavy vehicle and mobile
equipment service technicians and mechanics; small
engine mechanics; seourity and fie alarm systems
instatlers; electric/electronic repair, industrial, utility and
tansportation equipment; millwrights; xiggers; and
manufactired building and mobils home installers. First
line supervisors, Toremen, and helpers for these jobs are
also included in the category.

MATERIAL MOVING WORKERS: The job titles |
included in this group are Crane and tower operators;
dredge, excavating, and lading machine opetators; hoist
and winch operators; industrial truck and tractor
operators; cleancts of vehicles and equipment; laborers
and freight, stock, and material movers, hand; machine
feedors and offbearers; packers and packagers, hand;
pumping station operators; refuse and recyclable material
collectors; and misgellaneous material moving workers.

PRODUCTION WORKERS: The job titles included in
this category arc chemical production machine setiers,
operatots and tenders; crushing/grinding wortkets; cutting
workers; inspectots, testers sorters, saraplers, weighers;
precious  stone/metal workers; painting workers;
cementing/gluing  machine  operators and fenders;
etchersfengravers; molders, shapers and casters except |

(such as payroll, shipping, stock, mail and file),

for metal and plastic; and production workers. |




ey
I <\ A O‘-\X

3) Definition of Racial and Ethnic Terms (as used in Part IV Bidder Employment Information) (Page 3)

White (not of Hispanic Origin)- All persons having
origins in any of the original peoples of Europe, North
Aftica, or the Middle East,

_Black(not* of Hispanic Origin)- All porsons having
origins in any of the Black racial groups of Africa.
Hispanic- All persons of Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban,
Central or South American, or other Spanish culiure or
origin, regardless of race.

Asian or Pacific Jslander- All persons having origins in any
of the original peoples of the Far East, Southeast Asia, the
Tndizn subcontinent, or the Pacific Islands. This area includes
China, India, Japan, Korea, the Philippine Islands, and
Samoa. -

American. Indian or_Alaskan Native- All persons having-
origins in any of the original peoples of North America, and
who maintain cultural identification through tribal afiiliation
or community recognition. ‘

BIDDER CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT

A PART I - Bidder Information
T

(prief descripfion) 1:‘6-6-'\‘\ T rerveat om ,?rould.:. F'\owc,i.’
C&Sirm-u.n'.‘(‘j “heged Seruiees b chlden § Tleir
oo Cag, The Gild®n de bean ddogrosed
bt t e veigpmentl Aulens o A seilities

Company Nime '?v‘d\)e’d' Ih‘*"" et N S4By Bidder Federal Bmployer .
Strect Address 93 S ievrow Cow¥ wab" e S Te T Tdentification Mumbee e ~( Yo TR - -+
City & Stale e teasn, X OwFRh or | ’

Chief Exeoutive Lore Soprneed Social Security Number, -

Major Business Activity Bidder Identification

{response amiopalldeﬁniﬁonsvun page 1)

“Ridder i 2 smal! contractor. Yes_\/ No__
-Pidder is p minozity business enterprise Yesj No__
. (I yes, check owneiship category)
Black__ Hispanfe __ Asian American___ Amerfcan Indian/Alaslan
Mative__ Ibecian Peninsula Tndividual{s) with a Physical Disability
Feale, .3/

Bidder Parent Coﬁ;pqny
Qf aay)

Other Locations in Ct.
(Eamy)

. Bidderis certified ag above by State of CT Yesﬂo_

PART L - Bidder Nondiscrimination Policies and Procedures - . .

1. Does your company have a wiitten Affimative Action/Equal Employment
Opportunity statement posied on company bulletin bosrds? \/
- ’ - - Yes™ No_

and purchase esders confatn non-discrimination
Ap-60 & 4a-60a Conn. Gen. Stat.?
Yesv No__

7. Do alf of your cotnpany contracts
siatements as required by Sections

2, Daes your company have the state amandated sexual harassment prevention in

the workplace policy posted on company bulletin boards?
YesﬁNo__

£. Da you, Bpon request, provida feasonable aconmmodation fo employees, o
applicants for employment, who have physical or mental disability? /
. YesV No |

6b. Have ypu notified each union in writing of your commitments under the
nondiscrimination requirements of contracts with ths state of L7
" . Yes_ No_

3. Do you notify all recrultient SOUTes in wriﬁng’ofymn‘ company’s 9, Does your company have a mandatory retirement age Tor all employees? /
Affirmative Action/Equal Employment Cpportunily employment policy? : Yes  MNoM
Yas_{‘ No_ i ‘
4, Do your company advertisements contain & written siatement that ygu are ag 10. Hyour company has 50 o7 more employees, have you providad at least bwo {2)
Affirmative Action/Bqual Opporhmity Employer? Yes No__ fours of sexual harassment training fo all of your supervisors? ’

. : - Yes _No. NA _{
5. Do you notify the CL Stats Emplayment Service of all employment 11. Ifyour company has apprenticeship ;;mgmrps, do they meet the Affimmative

openings with your compeny? A - Yes No__ Action/Equal Employment Opportunity requirements of the apprenticeship standard
' e .,\. . h} t W‘ M A of the Ct. Dapt, of Labor? Yes Mo, NAW
. . . N
6. Dhoes your comypany have a vollective bargaining agreement with workers? 12. Does your company have a written affirmative sction Plan? Ycaﬂ/_ No_
. .  Yes_No/ ¥ no, please explain. :
6a. If yes, do the collective barghining agreements contain
non-discrim  ination clauses covering all workers?  Yes _No

employment opp nrfunity?  Yes_.

13, Is there & porson in your company who i3 responsible for equal
_Noy” *
1f yes, give name and phone number. .




wg}\‘ﬁ

Part 11 - Bidder Subcontracting Practices . | . (Page 4)

L ‘Wil the work of this coniract include subconkactors arsuppliers? Yes | NuL/

Ta. Ifyes, please list afl aubcontmctors and suppliers and mport if they are-a small contractor andiur n mmunty business eaterprise. (defined on page 1/ user
additional shiest if necessary)

1b. 'Will the work of this coutract require adiitional subcontractors or suppliess ether thau these identified in 1a, above? - . Yoz No__
PARTIV - Bidder Em loymeht Information ’ Date:
JOB OVERALL WHITE BLACK ‘ ASTAN or PACIFIC AMERICAN YDIAN or
CATHGORY * TOTALS |~ {wotofBigulc . (ot of Hispamio .| HISPANIC ISLANDER ALASKAN NATIVE
origin} oifgia)
Malo Fumie Mals Female Mals | Pemale Made Female wmals fernals
Mensgenwnt ’ L
Pusiaess & Finansial Ops VS §
Marketing & Seles
Legsd 6ccilplﬁuus )

Compraief Speciekists

Andsitechae/Engissedng

"Oiﬁce&Admin—Suwm : ’3

Bldyf Grounds

Cleming/Mainisnanca

Coastrwction & Extmction ) .

Tnstallation , Maintenenco )
& Repair

Mutesial Moving Wotkers

Froducios Occupations . i . -

TOTALS ABOVE

1 Total One Year g0 ' oo I \

FORMAL OH THE JOH TRAINEES (ENTHR FIGURES FUR THE SAME CATEGORIES AR AKESHOWNABGVB)

Appresiices

Trainses

#NOTE: JOB CATRGORIES CAN BE CHANGED OR ADDED T (EX. SALES CANDE ADDED OR REPLACE A CATEGORY NOT USED IN YOUR COMPANTY)



S
o A

PART V - Bidder Hiring and Recruitment Practices ) {Page 3)
1 1. Which of the fotlowing reccuitment sovees me used by yon? 2, Check () amy of the below listed 3, Descslbe beluw any other practices of netions that yon take which
(Check yes or no, and report pereeat nzed) s . requirements ihat yonusses | show that yeu hire, train, and promate employess withent Qiserimination
. a hiring qualification - -
e “\L?l"bvﬁru_xw djcedars (rrerdesd
SOURCE yes | MO | %ofappticsuts : .
provided by GA-TP (O30 adive g p\Bpgan,
sonrce .
gta!c‘ Eoploymend >( Work Experience W ( QJE /U—ﬂ--* {‘W
Crvice . - : .
Private Employment " Ability 1o Speak ar M*"‘*”‘"’l/ ¢ 5 . v
Agrucies >< Write Buglish . ’ .
Sehools md Colloges ' Waltien Teats Rosew Ef (elieuntt prrudines
Newspaper X High School Diploma W‘}-‘\' S. obuu—d . W
Advertisement >( 4 : -

Walk Ins o Collegs Degres + /(:Cw——wT ;_,-m_. el
?r&en&ﬂm‘pluyees v’ ' Union Membersksip Wb’b’-‘k* +.,. W - ..vétzﬁ

Labor Qrggatizations X‘ P:rs(mlmﬂlﬂ .
: Recammendition _ . e g /f.;v
Migodty/Community : Height or Weight W

Orpanfzations . : : {w.«.\.\_b, +7(1:;~»-<0¢ s €
f)lhm{pi:eseidenﬂfy) . : - Car Ovwnership Corne, o ' . th,

Aszest Record

Wage Gamishments

Certification (Read this form and cheek your statements on it CAREFULLY before sigaing). ¥ centify thai the statements made by me on {his BIDDBR CONTRACT COMPLIANCE .
MOMITORTNG REPORT sre complets wnd true to the brst of my knowdedge end belief, and ane mads in good faith, Trndersiand thit ifT knowingly mslce any misslatemeat of facts, T am
subjecs to be declared in now- i with Section 4a-60, 4a-60a, and related sections of fhe COMN. GEN. STAT.

3

{Tille) (Date S}@ed) {Telephone) .
@i’_ﬁ : Craasdsd - gl | §eo SIS Y



